TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perkin's Management, Inc.		11/04/2003	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ULSTER SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
Street Address:	83 S. Putt Corners Road, POBox 819	
City:	New Paltz	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12561	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712629	HEART SMART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)673-6872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305.673.6686

Email: richard@4trademark.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Morris, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 398538

Address Line 2: c/o 1-800-4-TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Miami Beach, FLORIDA 33239

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Morris, Jr., Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign-UlsterScientific#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0301 OP \$40.00 2712

900002939

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

MARK: **HEART SMART with design**

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2712629

DATE OF FILING: January 26, 2001

ASSIGNOR:

Perkin's Management, Inc. (Texas Corporation)

address: 10934 Beinhorn Road, Houston, Texas 77024 USA

Contaddress: 2922 CORDER ST., HOUSTON, TX 77054 USA

ASSIGNEE:

Ulster Scientific, Inc. (New York Corporation)

Address: 83 S. Putt Corners Rd., P.O. Box 819, New Paltz, NY 12561 USA

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, **Perkin's Management, Inc.** ("ASSIGNOR"), does hereby transfer, convey and assign to ASSIGNEE, **Ulster Scientific, Inc.** ("ASSIGNEE"), all right, title and interest, held or owned by ASSIGNOR, both foreign and domestic, in and to the trademark "**HEART SMART with design**" ("MARK"), and all Federal and State Trademark Registrations or Applications therein, including, but not limited to, Federal Trademark Registration Number **2712629**, together with the goodwill in the business symbolized by the MARK.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of ASSIGNOR; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 1104 , 2003

RECORDED: 11/10/2003

Print Name: Brian Peskin

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0302